OP \$840.00 8636169

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM617082

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TD Bank, N.A.		12/18/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Circle Line-Sightseeing Yachts, Inc.
Street Address:	83 North River Piers
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK
Name:	World Yacht L.L.C.
Street Address:	83 North River Piers
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86361699	HUDSON RIVER DAYLINE
Serial Number:	86856069	NEW YORK WATER TAXI
Serial Number:	86856092	
Registration Number:	5695315	CIRCLE LINE SIGHTSEEING CRUISES CIRCLE L
Registration Number:	2828667	HUDSON RIVER DAY LINE
Registration Number:	2327302	BEAST
Registration Number:	1887503	HARBOR LIGHTS CRUISE
Registration Number:	1695134	NEW YORKER
Registration Number:	1307451	CIRCLE LINE
Registration Number:	1296999	"AMERICA'S FAVORITE BOAT RIDE"
Registration Number:	2976023	С
Registration Number:	2966751	SHARK
Registration Number:	2395308	SEAPORT MUSIC CRUISES
	-	TRADEMARK

900588145 REEL: 007148 FRAME: 0711

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4866573	
Registration Number:	4071976	FLOATING ROOFTOP
Registration Number:	4226539	DUCHESS ROOFTOP
Registration Number:	4226538	DESTINY ROOFTOP
Registration Number:	4158687	WORLD YACHT ROOFTOP
Registration Number:	3578872	WORLD YACHT
Registration Number:	2688141	WORLD YACHT NEW YORK'S PREMIER DINING CR
Registration Number:	2690166	WORLD YACHT
Registration Number:	2215910	WORLD YACHT NEW YORK ELEGANT DINING AFLO
Registration Number:	1684090	ELEGANT DINING AFLOAT
Registration Number:	1582975	WORLD YACHT
Registration Number:	1607696	ELEGANT DINING AFLOAT
Registration Number:	1473641	WORLD YACHT
Registration Number:	1484860	ELEGANT DINING AFLOAT
Registration Number:	1480148	WORLD YACHT CRUISES
Registration Number:	3108966	WATER TAXI
Registration Number:	3487004	
Registration Number:	2863479	ZEPHYR
Registration Number:	5078426	CIRCLE LINE
Registration Number:	2101882	CIRCLE LINE THE GREAT AMERICAN SIGHTSEEI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number if provided if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155695619

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye (121271-01029 ND)

Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121271-01029
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=TD IP Termination (Signature-NYCL) EXECUTED (004)#page1.tif source=TD IP Termination (Signature-NYCL) EXECUTED (004)#page2.tif source=TD IP Termination (Signature-NYCL) EXECUTED (004)#page3.tif source=TD IP Termination (Signature-NYCL) EXECUTED (004)#page4.tif

source=TD IP Termination (Signature-NYCL) EXECUTED (004)#page5.tif source=TD IP Termination (Signature-NYCL) EXECUTED (004)#page6.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF LIEN IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF LIEN IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release"), is dated as of December 18, 2020, and made by TD Bank, N.A. ("Lender") in its capacity as a lender under the below-defined Security Agreement, in favor of Circle Line-Sightseeing Yachts, Inc., a New York corporation ("Circle Line"), World Yacht L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("WY LLC") and NYCL Acquisition LLC (d/b/a New York Water Taxi), a Delaware limited liability company ("Acquisition", and together with Circle Line and WY LLC, collectively, the "Grantors" and each individually a "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain (i) Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) dated as of October 9, 2014 made by Circle Line in favor of Lender, (the "Circle Line TSA"), (ii) Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) dated as of October 9, 2014 made by WY LLC in favor of Lender (the "WY LLC 2014 TSA"), (iii) Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) dated as of January 12, 2017 made by WY LLC in favor of Lender (the "WY LLC 2017 TSA") and (iv) Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) dated as of January 12, 2017 made by Acquisition in favor of Lender (the "Acquisition TSA", and together with the Circle Line TSA, the WY LLC 2014 TSA, the WY LLC 2017 TSA, and the Acquisition TSA, collectively the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by each Grantor, as applicable, to Lender, in certain collateral, including the Specified IP Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain merger agreement dated as of March 31, 2008, Lender assumed a security interest in certain of the Specified IP Collateral as a successor in interest by merger to Commerce Bank, N.A.;

WHEREAS, the Circle Line TSA was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on October 10, 2014, at Reel 5380 and Frame 0300;

WHEREAS, the WY LLC 2014 TSA was recorded in the Trademark Division of the USPTO on October 10, 2014, at Reel 5380 and Frame 0304;

WHEREAS, the WY LLC 2017 TSA was recorded in the Trademark Division of the USPTO on January 18, 2017, at Reel 5967 and Frame 0633;

WHEREAS, the Acquisition TSA was recorded in the Trademark Division of the USPTO on January 17, 2017, at Reel 5967 and Frame 0333;

WHEREAS, Lender now desires to terminate and release its security interest in the Specified IP Collateral defined below;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, Lender hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "<u>Specified IP Collateral</u>," as used herein, means all of each Grantor's right, title and interest, as applicable, in such Grantor's intellectual property, including, without limitation, that which is listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Lender hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Specified IP Collateral and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all of its right, title and interest in the Specified IP Collateral. Lender acknowledges that this Release may be filed with the USPTO or any other governmental office to evidence the termination and release granted by this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be executed by their duly authorized officers as of the date first written above.

TD BANK, N.A.

Name:

Signature Page to Termination and Release of Lien in Intellectual Property

TD BANK, N.A.,

as successor by merger to Commerce Bank, N.A.

Name:

Title 1

Signature Page to Termination and Release of Lien in Intellectual Property

Schedule A

Specified IP Collateral

Circle Line-Sightseeing Yachts, Inc.

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
Hudson River Day Line	86/361699	August 8, 2014

NYCL Acquisition LLC

MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
NEW YORK WATER TAXI	86856069	December 21, 2015
[DESIGN]	86856092	December 21, 2015

Mark Name	Owner	Registration Number (App. No.)	Registration Date (App. Date)
	Circle Line Sightseeing Yachts, Inc.	5695315	3/12/2019
HUDSON RIVER DAYLINE	Circle Line- Sightseeing Yachts, Inc.	4801341	8/25/2015
HUDSON RIVER DAY LINE	Circle Line- Sightseeing Yachts, Inc.	2828667	3/30/2004
BEAST	Circle Line Sightseeing Yachts, Inc.	2327302	3/7/2000
HARBOR LIGHTS CRUISE	Circle Line Sightseeing Yachts, Inc.	1887503	4/4/1995
NEW YORKER	Circle Line Sightseeing Yachts, Inc.	1695134	6/16/1992
CIRCLE LINE	Circle Line Sightseeing Yachts, Inc.	1307451	11/27/1984
"AMERICA'S FAVORITE BOAT RIDE"	Circle Line Sightseeing Yachts, Inc.	1296999	9/18/1984

	NYCL Acquisition LLC	2976023	7/26/2005
		25,0025	1,20,200
SHARK	NYCL Acquisition LLC		7/12/2005
		2966751	
	New York Cruise Lines, Inc.	2395308	10/17/2000
SEAPORT MUSIC			
CRUISES			
	World Yacht L.L.C.	4866573	12/8/2015
	World Tacht E.E.C.	4000373	12/0/2013
	World Yacht L.L.C.	4071976	12/13/2011
FLOATING ROOFTOP			
DUCHESS ROOFTOP	World Yacht L.L.C.	4226539	10/16/2012
DECEMBLY DOOFTOD	W 11V 1/1 C	4006500	10/16/2012
DESTINY ROOFTOP	World Yacht L.L.C.	4226538	10/16/2012
WORLD YACHT ROOFTOP	World Yacht L.L.C.	4158687	6/12/2012
KOOFTOF	World Yacht L.L.C.	3578872	2/24/2009
	World Tacht B.B.C.	3370072	21241200)
XX X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X			
WORLD			
YACHT			
innillerinillerinisterinis.			
World 27	World Yacht L.L.C.	2688141	2/18/2003
YACHT /	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
NEW YORK'S PREMIER DINING CRUSH	W 11V 1/1 C	2600166	2/25/2002
World	World Yacht L.L.C.	2690166	2/25/2003
YACHT //			
*~~			1712000
WORLD	World Yacht L.L.C.	2215910	1/5/1999
YACHI			
Elegant Diving Affect			
* " "			
ELEGANT DINING	World Yacht L.L.C.	1684090	4/21/1992
AFLOAT	W. 11 V. Iv. L. C	1500075	2/12/2000
	World Yacht L.L.C.	1582975	2/13/2990

WORLD YACHT			
ELEGANT DINING AFLOAT	World Yacht L.L.C.	1607696	6/24/1990
WORLD YACHT	World Yacht L.L.C.	1473641	1/19/1988
ELEGANT DINING AFLOAT	World Yacht L.L.C.	1484860	4/12/1988
	World Yacht L.L.C.	1480148	3/8/1988
	NYCL Acquisition LLC	5169352	3/28/2017
NEW YORK WATER TAXI	NYCL Acquisition LLC	5163979	3/21/2017
WATER TAXI	NYCL Acquisition LLC	3108966	6/27/2006
	NYCL Acquisition LLC	3487004	8/19/2008
ZEPHYR	NYCL Acquisition LLC	2863479	7/13/2004
Concus	Circle Line Sightseeing Yachts, Inc.	5078426	11/8/2016
CIRCLE LINE TOTS CONTROL CONTROL CONTROL	Circle Line Sightseeing Yachts, Inc.	2101882	9/30/1997

RECORDED: 12/29/2020